Result of Tie

NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting

Daily Telegraph

500x

The Daily Telegraph Challenge Cup, an NRA Silver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar and £40.00

1

Mr PM Patel

A Silver Bar and £20.00

2

Mr DA Rose

A Bronze Bar and £10.00

3

Mr MF Boucher

Winner of a Bronze Bar

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Cpl J Keates

Dr Cl Johnston
Cdt TC Cubitt
Mr CJ Mitchell
Mr C Fitzpatrick
Mr D Blake

Mr PM Hakim

Dr HA Day

Mr NC Mace

Miss C Catuogno-Cal
Miss CA Evans
Mr DGM Coleman
Miss S Ponter

Mr RJS Curtis

Mr SJV Osmond
Mr JC Underwood
Mr TO Little

Mr THD Dodds
Mr RSF Shouler
Dr MW Wrigley
Cdt T Mulholland

Mr CE Dart

Mr CN Tremlett
Mr JF Lawrie

Mr NNT Kerins
Mr JA Oakland
Miss KE Milner

Mr RAH Vary

Mrs SP Thorogood
Mr NJ Ball

XS

AS

Old Epsomian RC

Old Epsomian RC

NLRC

ATSC

Horsham R&PC
Greshams RC
Cardinals
RAFTRC

LMRA

Old Johnian RC
LMRA
Guernsey RC

Cambridge University RA

OGRE
Surrey RA
Jersey RA

Uppingham Veterans RC

Manchester RC

Old Guildfordians RC
OGRE

Royal Navy

Surrey RA

NLRC

Victoria College

Cardinals

Windsor RC

Old Stamfordians
Guernsey RC

Oxford University RC
City of Newcastle RC
NLRC

Welsh RA
Wellington College

V5V5VVVVVVVVVVV

Tie: 25.4v

VVVVV5V5VVVVVVV

Tie: 24.3v

55VVVVV5VVVVVVV

V5VV5VVVVV5VVVV
VVV5V5VVVV5VVVV
V5V55VV5VVVVVVV
V5VV5VV5V5VVVVVY
VV5VV55VVV5VVVV
5VVVVVVV5V5VV5V
55V5VVVVVVVVVV5
5V5V555VVVVVVVV
555V5VV5VVVVVVVY
5555VVVVV5VVVVV
V5VVVVV5555VVVV
V5VVV55VVV55VVV
V5VV5VVVV55V5VV
V55VVV5V5VVVV5V
V55V55VVVVVVVV5
VVV5555VVVVVVV5
5V5VV5V5VVVVVV5
V55VVV5VVVV5VV5
555555VVVVVVVVV
5V55VV55V5VVVVV
V55VV55VV55VVVV

Total Entry: 621

75.13v. £4

X Class Tankard

75.13v. £4

A Class Tankard

75.12v
O Class Tankard

75.12v
75.12v
75.11v  £4
75.11v
75.11v
75.11v
7511y £4
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v  £4
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v  £4
75.10v
75.10v
75.10v  £4
75.9v £4
75.9v
75.9v £4

Highest Tyro Under 25 Prize of £20.00

5V5VV5V5V55VVVY
5VV55V55VVVV5VV
V5V5VV5VV5V55vV
VV5VVV55V5V55vV
5VVVVVV55V555VV
55V5VVV5V5VVV5V
5VV5V5VVV55VV5V
5V5VVVV5V5V5V5V
5VVVVV5V5V5V55V

T Class Tankard

75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v £4
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v £4



34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Mr TJD Raincock
Mr K Crabtree
Mr NJ Verduyn
Mr RJH Birtwistle

Mr SW Maris

Mr JPL Sweet
Mr EC Dickson
Mr SL Cleveland
Maj J Cload
Cdt SJ Hodge
Mr JRW Postle
Mr J Wallace

Mr CH Wijsman
Miss D Armstrong
Miss KG Hines

Mr M Bumford

Mr RA Benest

Mr TEB Smith

Air Cdre OMJ Taylor
Mr JA Bullock

Cdt FJA Robson
Mr TP Shaw

Pte HG Asquith-Beard
Mr ASOS Stewart
Mr WC Cowen
Cdt JC Duffy

Mr TR Harrison
Mr RW Ramage
Mr MF Martel

Mr PG Cann

Mr NP Moxon

Mr SJ Comins

Mr RJ Quy

Mr JA Anderson
Mr GD Palmer

Mr J Halahan

Mr RA Dix

Cdt MG Woodcock
Mr AF Aspin

Mr RL Eayrs

Mr MDE Larcombe
Mr RA Webb

Miss KS Nichols
Mr RE Ellis

Mr GJ Lake Coghlan
Miss EL Hoolahan
Mr NM Duncan

Mr RBC Baker

Mr EB Robinson
Cdt S Rorison

Cdt NR Shutt

Mr JDR Walker
Cdt R Roche

Mr DFP Richards
Mr TJ Goodger
Cdt J Caldwell

XS
AS
XS

oS
AS

0s
AS
AS
AS
AS

Old Epsomian RC
LMRA

Welwyn Phoenix
Manydown RC

Huddersfield RC
NLRC

Old Marlburian RC
Old Epsomian RC
Surrey RA

BCRT

Old Epsomian RC
ATSC

Old Wellingtonians
Sedbergh School
Bradfield College
Welsh RA

Old Victorians RC
Durham University
Shrewsbury School CCF
Langar RC

BCRT

Cardinals

ATSC

Elizabeth College
Old Sedberghians
Greshams RC

Old Malvernians
Welsh RA

Guernsey RC

Exonia & Tiverton RC
RAFTRC
Huddersfield RC
Leeds Service RC
NLRC

Wandsworth FBRC
Old Framlinghamians RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Greshams RC
Manchester RC
Dursley

Old Epsomian RC
Altcar RC

ATSC

Surrey RA
Charterhouse
Metropolitan Police SC
Cardinals

Old Marlburian RC
Hampshire RA

BCRT

Charterhouse
Nottingham City RC
UKCRT

Old Marlburian RC
Room RC

UKCRT

VV5VV5V5V55VVV5
V5VV5VVV5V5V5V5
5VV5VVVV5VV55V5
55VVV5VVVV5VV55

VV55VV5VVVV5V55
5V5V5VVVV5555vV
5V55VVVV55VV5V5
55V55VVVV5VVV55
55VV5VVVVVV5555
5V555V555V5VVVV
V5V5VV5V5555VV5
4VVVVVVVVV5VVVVY

5VVVV5V5V54VVVV
VVV4VVV55VVV55V
5VVVVV5VVVV455V
V55V5V5V54VVVVV
55VVVVV5545VVVV
5V55V5VVV5V4VvVVY
VV4V5VVVV5555VV
VVVVV545V55VV5V
VVVV55VV5VV54V5
55VVV5V55V45VVvV
V5555V4VV5VV5VvV
545V5VVVVV55VV5
5V4V5VV5VV5VV55
VVV5V4VV555VV55
V55VV5VV4VV5V55
5V5V5VV5VV5VV45
V5455555VV5VVVV
55V55V5VV455VVV
5V55VV555VVV4V5
V5VV45555VVVV55
VVV5VV55555V5Vv4
V5V5V4555VV55V5
55VV5V5V55V45V5
5555555V54V5V5V
V54VVVVVV5V4VVV
VVVVV5VV5VVVVv44
5V54VV45VVVVVVV
V54V4VVV5VV5VVV
5VVV5VVV5VV4v4y
V45V5VVVVVVV54V
V5V4455VVV5VVVvV
5V55VVV44V5VVVV
V4V5VVV4555VVVV
55V45VV4VVVVV5V
VVV4VV545V5VVV5
V54VV55VVV4VVV5
5V5V5V5VVV5VVV3
54V5V5V5VVV45VV
V545VVV4VVV555V
VVVV4V55V555VvVv4
VV5V5VV55VVvV454
V454V55V5V55VVV
V555V5V54V45VVV
5V55VVV55454VVV

75.9v
75.9v
75.9v
75.9v

75.9v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.8v
75.7v
75.7v
74.13v

74.10v
74.10v
74.10v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.9v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.8v
74.7v
74.7v
74.7v
74.7v
74.7v
74.6v
74.6v
74.4v
73.11v
73.11v
73.10v
73.10v
73.10v
73.10v
73.9v
73.9v
73.9v
73.9v
73.9v
73.9v
73.9v
73.8v
73.8v
73.8v
73.8v
73.7v
73.7v
73.7v

£4

Last ‘X’ In
£4
£4

£4

Last ‘A’ In

£4

£4

£4

£4

£4
£4
£4
£4

£4

£4



90
91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Mr N Watson
Mr MR Frost

Dr T Pantke

Mr MJS Gerhardt
Cdt LI Stewart
Miss P Hobbs
Cdt RJ Mace
Cdt A Hazelton
Cdt HM McCaig
Cdt F Lawry

Cdt A Pike

Dursley
Exonia & Tiverton RC

Jersey RC
Charterhouse
CCRS

Wellington College
UKCRT

BCRT

BCRT

UKCRT

BCRT

55454VVVV55V5VV
V5V5V5545V5V4VV

VV5V55V5V54V54V
5VV4V54VV55V5V5
V5V5V445VV5VV55
4V5V5VV5V55554V
55555V454V5V5vV
545V4VV5V555V55
V4VVVVVV5554V4V
VV55VV4VVV44VV5
VV55VVVVV44V455

73.7v
73.7v

73.7v
73.7v
73.7v
73.6v
73.5v
73.5v
72.9v
72.9v
72.8v

Last ‘O’ In

Last ‘T’ In



The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar

Mr DC Luckman XS  Sedgemoor TSC VV55555V55VVVVV 75.8v
Mr MJ Ensor XS Old Guildfordians RC VVV5V55VV55V55V 75.8v
WO1 JR Davies X ATSC VVVVV555V55VV55 75.8v
Mr OEJ Spencer X Manchester RC 555V5VV5V55V5vV 75.7v
Dr CD Haley XS OCRA 555V55VVVV5V55V 75.7v
Mr RC Oxford X Welsh RA 5V5555V555V5V5V 75.5v
Mr PD Sykes XS Bedfordians RC V555V55555VV55V 75.5v

Mr DA Richardson X Jersey RC 5V5VV5V555555V5 75.5v



