Daily Telegraph

500x

Result of Tie

The Daily Telegraph Challenge Cu	p, an NRA Sil	ver (HM) Medal, a Gold Bar an	nd £40.00	
1 Mr PM Patel	XS	Old Epsomian RC	V5V5VVVVVVVVV	75.13v £ 4
			Tie: 25.4v	
				X Class Tankard
A Silver Bar and £20.00				
2 Mr DA Rose	AS	Old Epsomian RC	VVVV5V5VVVVVVV	75.13v £ 4
		·	Tie: 24.3v	
				A Class Tankard
A Durane Dan and 640,00				
A Bronze Bar and £10.00	0	NI DC	FF\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	7F 40
3 Mr MF Boucher	0	NLRC	55VVVV5VVVVVV	75.12v
				O Class Tankard
Winner of a Bronze Bar				
4 Cpl J Keates	Α	ATSC	V5VV5VVVV5VVV	75.12v
5 Dr Cl Johnston	Α	Horsham R&PC	VVV5V5VVVV5VVVV	75.12v
6 Cdt TC Cubitt	AS	Greshams RC	V5V55VV5VVVVVV	75.11v £ 4
7 Mr CJ Mitchell	Χ	Cardinals	V5VV5VV5V5VVVVV	75.11v
8 Mr C Fitzpatrick	Χ	RAFTRC	VV5VV55VVV5VVVV	75.11v
9 Mr D Blake	Α	LMRA	5VVVVVV5V5V5V	75.11v
10 Mr PM Hakim	XS	Old Johnian RC	55V5VVVVVVVVV5	75.11v £ 4
11 Dr HA Day	Χ	LMRA	5V5V555VVVVVVV	75.10v
12 Mr NC Mace	Χ	Guernsey RC	555V5VV5VVVVVV	75.10v
13 Miss C Catuogno-Cal	Α	Cambridge University RA	5555VVVVV5VVVVV	75.10v
14 Miss CA Evans	XS	OGRE	V5VVVV5555VVVV	75.10v £ 4
15 Mr DGM Coleman	Χ	Surrey RA	V5VVV55VVV55VVV	75.10v
16 Miss S Ponter	Α	Jersey RA	V5VV5VVV55V5VV	75.10v
17 Mr RJS Curtis	Χ	Uppingham Veterans RC	V55VVV5V5VVVV5V	75.10v
18 Mr SJV Osmond	XS	Manchester RC	V55V55VVVVVVV5	75.10v £ 4
19 Mr JC Underwood	Χ	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV5555VVVVVVV5	75.10v
20 Mr TO Little	Α	OGRE	5V5VV5V5VVVVVV5	75.10v
21 Mr THD Dodds	XS	Royal Navy	V55VVV5VVV5VV5	75.10v £ 4
22 Mr RSF Shouler	XS	Surrey RA	555555VVVVVVVVV	75.9v £ 4
23 Dr MW Wrigley	0	NLRC	5V55VV55V5VVVVV	75.9v
24 Cdt T Mulholland	TS	Victoria College	V55VV55VV55VVVV	75.9v £ 4
			Highest Tyro Und	er 25 Prize of £20.00
				T Class Tankard
25 Mr CE Dart	X	Cardinals	5V5VV5V5V55VVVV	75.9v
26 Mr CN Tremlett	XS	Windsor RC	5VV55V55VVVV5VV	75.9v
27 Mr JF Lawrie	Χ	Old Stamfordians	V5V5VV5VV5V55VV	75.9v
28 Mr NNT Kerins	Α	Guernsey RC	VV5VVV55V5V55VV	75.9v
29 Mr JA Oakland	TS	Oxford University RC	5VVVVV55V555VV	75.9v £ 4
30 Miss KE Milner	0	City of Newcastle RC	55V5VVV5V5VVV5V	75.9v
31 Mr RAH Vary	Α	NLRC	5VV5V5VVV55VV5V	75.9v
32 Mrs SP Thorogood	Χ	Welsh RA	5V5VVVV5V5V5V5V	75.9v
33 Mr NJ Ball	AS	Wellington College	5VVVVV5V5V5V55V	75.9v £ 4

34 Mr TJD Raincock	XS	Old Epsomian RC	VV5VV5V5V55VVV5	75.9v
35 Mr K Crabtree	AS	LMRA	V5VV5VVV5V5V5V5	75.9v £ 4
36 Mr NJ Verduyn	XS	Welwyn Phoenix	5VV5VVV5VV55V5	75.9v
37 Mr RJH Birtwistle	Χ	Manydown RC	55VVV5VVV5VV55	75.9v
				Last 'X' In
38 Mr SW Maris	OS	Huddersfield RC	VV55VV5VVV5V55	75.9v £ 4
39 Mr JPL Sweet	AS	NLRC	5V5V5VVVV5555VV	75.8v £ 4
40 Mr EC Dickson	Α	Old Marlburian RC	5V55VVVV55VV5V5	75.8v
41 Mr SL Cleveland	OS	Old Epsomian RC	55V55VVVV5VVV55	75.8v £ 4
42 Maj J Cload	AS	Surrey RA	55VV5VVVVV5555	75.8v
43 Cdt SJ Hodge	AS	BCRT	5V555V555V5VVVV	75.7v
44 Mr JRW Postle	AS	Old Epsomian RC	V5V5VV5V5555VV5	75.7v
45 Mr J Wallace	AS	ATSC	4VVVVVVVV 5 VVV	74.13v
				Last 'A' In
46 Mr CH Wijsman	0	Old Wellingtonians	5VVVV5V5V54VVVV	74.10v
47 Miss D Armstrong	0	Sedbergh School	VVV4VVV55VVV55V	74.10v
48 Miss KG Hines	Т	Bradfield College	5VVVV5VVV455V	74.10v
49 Mr M Bumford	OS	Welsh RA	V55V5V5V54VVVVV	74.9v £ 4
50 Mr RA Benest	0	Old Victorians RC	55VVVVV5545VVVV	74.9v
51 Mr TEB Smith	TS	Durham University	5V55V5VVV5V4VVV	74.9v £ 4
52 Air Cdre OMJ Taylor	Т	Shrewsbury School CCF	VV4V5VVVV5555VV	74.9v
53 Mr JA Bullock	OS	Langar RC	VVVVV545V55VV5V	74.9v £ 4
54 Cdt FJA Robson	Т	BCRT	VVVV55VV5VV54V5	74.9v
55 Mr TP Shaw	OS	Cardinals	55VVV5V55V45VVV	74.8v £ 4
56 Pte HG Asquith-Beard	0	ATSC	V5555V4VV5VV5VV	74.8v
57 Mr ASOS Stewart	Т	Elizabeth College	545V5VVVVV55VV5	74.8v
58 Mr WC Cowen	0	Old Sedberghians	5V4V5VV5VV5VV55	74.8v
59 Cdt JC Duffy	Т	Greshams RC	VVV5V4VV555VV55	74.8v
60 Mr TR Harrison	OS	Old Malvernians	V55VV5VV4VV5V55	74.8v £ 4
61 Mr RW Ramage	OS	Welsh RA	5V5V5VV5VV5VV45	74.8v £ 4
62 Mr MF Martel	OS	Guernsey RC	V545555VV5VVVV	74.7v £ 4
63 Mr PG Cann	OS	Exonia & Tiverton RC	55V55V5VV455VVV	74.7v £ 4
64 Mr NP Moxon	OS	RAFTRC	5V55VV555VVV4V5	74.7v
65 Mr SJ Comins	OS	Huddersfield RC	V5VV45555VVVV55	74.7v
66 Mr RJ Quy	0	Leeds Service RC	VVV5VV55555V5V4	74.7v
67 Mr JA Anderson	OS	NLRC	V5V5V4555VV55V5	74.6v
68 Mr GD Palmer	0	Wandsworth FBRC	55VV5V5V55V45V5	74.6v
69 Mr J Halahan	0	Old Framlinghamians RC	5555555V54V5V5V	74.4v
70 Mr RA Dix	OS	Old Guildfordians RC	V54VVVVV5V4VVV	73.11v
71 Cdt MG Woodcock	0	Greshams RC	VVVV5VV5VVV44	73.11v
72 Mr AF Aspin	0	Manchester RC	5V54VV45VVVVVV	73.10v
73 Mr RL Eayrs	0	Dursley	V54V4VVV5VV5VVV	73.10v
74 Mr MDE Larcombe	0	Old Epsomian RC	5VVV5VVV5VV4V4V	73.10v
75 Mr RA Webb	OS -	Altcar RC	V45V5VVVVVV54V	73.10v
76 Miss KS Nichols	T	ATSC	V5V4455VVV5VVVV	73.9v
77 Mr RE Ellis	0	Surrey RA	5V55VVV44V5VVVV	73.9v
78 Mr GJ Lake Coghlan	TS	Charterhouse	V4V5VVV4555VVVV	73.9v £ 4
79 Miss EL Hoolahan	0	Metropolitan Police SC	55V45VV4VVVV5V	73.9v
80 Mr NM Duncan	0	Cardinals	VVV4VV545V5VVV5	73.9v
81 Mr RBC Baker	OS TC	Old Marlburian RC	V54VV55VVV4VVV5	73.9v
82 Mr EB Robinson	TS T	Hampshire RA	5V5V5V5VVV5VVV3	73.9v £ 4
83 Cdt S Rorison	T	BCRT	54V5V5V5VVV45VV	73.8v
84 Cdt NR Shutt	T	Charterhouse	V545VVV4VVV555V	73.8v
85 Mr JDR Walker	0	Nottingham City RC	VVVV4V55V555VV4	73.8v
86 Cdt R Roche	TS	UKCRT	VV5V5VV55VVV454	73.8v
87 Mr DFP Richards	0	Old Marlburian RC	V454V55V5V55VVV	73.7v
88 Mr TJ Goodger	OS -	Room RC	V555V5V54V45VVV	73.7v
89 Cdt J Caldwell	Т	UKCRT	5V55VVV55454VVV	73.7v

90	Mr N Watson	OS	Dursley	55454VVVV55V5VV	73.7v
91	Mr MR Frost	0	Exonia & Tiverton RC	V5V5V5545V5V4VV	73.7v
					Last 'O' In
92	Dr T Pantke	TS	Jersey RC	VV5V55V5V54V54V	73.7v
93	Mr MJS Gerhardt	Т	Charterhouse	5VV4V54VV55V5V5	73.7v
94	Cdt LI Stewart	Т	CCRS	V5V5V445VV5VV55	73.7v
95	Miss P Hobbs	TS	Wellington College	4V5V5VV5V55554V	73.6v
96	Cdt RJ Mace	Т	UKCRT	55555V454V5V5VV	73.5v
97	Cdt A Hazelton	Т	BCRT	545V4VV5V555V55	73.5v
98	Cdt HM McCaig	Т	BCRT	V4VVVVV5554V4V	72.9v
99	Cdt F Lawry	TS	UKCRT	VV55VV4VVV44VV5	72.9v
100	Cdt A Pike	TS	BCRT	VV55VVVV44V455	72.8v

Last 'T' In

The Following Competitors scored an HPS, but are not entitled to a competition bar $\,$

Mr DC Luckman	XS	Sedgemoor TSC	VV55555V55VVVVV	75.8v
Mr MJ Ensor	XS	Old Guildfordians RC	VVV5V55VV55V55V	75.8v
WO1 JR Davies	Χ	ATSC	VVVVV555V55VV55	75.8v
Mr OEJ Spencer	Χ	Manchester RC	555V5VV5V55V5VV	75.7v
Dr CD Haley	XS	OCRA	555V55VVVV5V55V	75.7v
Mr RC Oxford	Χ	Welsh RA	5V5555V555V5V5V	75.5v
Mr PD Sykes	XS	Bedfordians RC	V555V55555VV55V	75.5v
Mr DA Richardson	Χ	Jersey RC	5V5VV5V555555V5	75.5v